

PS&E JOB NO : 24A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3599 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6789  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 W FAKKEMA ROAD  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 24A026  
 PROJECT : 0020(210)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.  
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 3287 "H" STREET RD  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 BLAINE WA 982309206  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
<b>PREPARATION</b>							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	145,000.00	170,000.00	17.24 %	250,000.00	72.41 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	2,400.00	15,000.00	525.00 %	50,000.00	1,983.33 %
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	27,480.00	34,350.00	25.00 %	41,220.00	50.00 %
	13740.0000		2.0000	2.5000	25.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	8,148.00	5,922.00	-27.32 %	7,350.00	-9.79 %
	21.0000		388.0000	282.0000	-27.32 %	350.0000	-9.79 %
<b>GRADING</b>							
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	18,500.00	160,950.00	770.00 %	92,500.00	400.00 %
	370.0000		50.0000	435.0000	770.00 %	250.0000	400.00 %
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	460.00	700.00	52.17 %	800.00	73.91 %
	20.0000		23.0000	35.0000	52.17 %	40.0000	73.91 %
<b>STOCKPILING</b>							
7	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.00	0.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
8	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.00	0.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00 %
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 24A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3599 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6789  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 W FAKKEMA ROAD  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 24A026  
 PROJECT : 0020(210)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.  
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 3287 "H" STREET RD  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 BLAINE WA 982309206  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER								
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	4.0000	EACH	4,374.0000	4,200.0000	-3.98 %	6,000.0000	37.17 %	
			17,496.00	16,800.00	-696.00	24,000.00	6,504.00	
10	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	120.0000	L.F.	13.0000	17.0000	30.77 %	7.0000	-46.15 %	
			1,560.00	2,040.00	480.00	840.00	-720.00	
SURFACING								
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	380.0000	TON	64.0000	190.0000	196.88 %	120.0000	87.50 %	
			24,320.00	72,200.00	47,880.00	45,600.00	21,280.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
12	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	3.0000	C.Y.	1,018.0000	1,190.0000	16.90 %	3,500.0000	243.81 %	
			3,054.00	3,570.00	516.00	10,500.00	7,446.00	
13	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	783.0000	S.Y.	221.0000	190.0000	-14.03 %	450.0000	103.62 %	
			173,043.00	148,770.00	-24,273.00	352,350.00	179,307.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
15	SEALING CCP TO HMA LONGIT JOINTS							
	3220.0000	L.F.	9.0000	10.0000	11.11 %	16.0000	77.78 %	
			28,980.00	32,200.00	3,220.00	51,520.00	22,540.00	
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	900.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	14.0000	75.00 %	50.0000	525.00 %	
			7,200.00	12,600.00	5,400.00	45,000.00	37,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3599 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6789  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 W FAKKEMA ROAD  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 24A026  
 PROJECT : 0020(210)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.  
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 3287 "H" STREET RD  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 BLAINE WA 982309206  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	220.0000	225.0000	2.27 %	235.0000	6.82 %	
	1140.0000		250,800.00	256,500.00	5,700.00	267,900.00	17,100.00	
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,524.00	7,524.00		7,524.00		
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,540.00	12,540.00		12,540.00		
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,075.00	1,075.00		1,075.00		
21	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
22	ESC LEAD	DAY	200.0000	125.0000	-37.50 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
	14.0000		2,800.00	1,750.00	-1,050.00	7,000.00	4,200.00	
23	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	163.0000	165.0000	1.23 %	260.0000	59.51 %	
	1.0000		163.00	165.00	2.00	260.00	97.00	
24	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			-50.00 %		200.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
25	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	95.0000	88.0000	-7.37 %	220.0000	131.58 %	
	962.0000		91,390.00	84,656.00	-6,734.00	211,640.00	120,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3599 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6789  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 W FAKKEMA ROAD  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 24A026  
 PROJECT : 0020(210)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.  
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 3287 "H" STREET RD  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 BLAINE WA 982309206  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
26	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER							
	537.0000	L.F.	62.0000	85.0000	37.10 %	220.0000	254.84 %	
			33,294.00	45,645.00	12,351.00	118,140.00	84,846.00	
27	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	32.0000	L.F.	79.0000	185.0000	134.18 %	180.0000	127.85 %	
			2,528.00	5,920.00	3,392.00	5,760.00	3,232.00	
28	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	11840.0000	L.F.	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	
			94,720.00	59,200.00	-35,520.00	71,040.00	-23,680.00	
29	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	5055.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			50,550.00	40,440.00	-10,110.00	50,550.00	0.00	
30	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	420.0000	S.F.	19.0000	22.0000	15.79 %	30.0000	57.89 %	
			7,980.00	9,240.00	1,260.00	12,600.00	4,620.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	5.0000	EACH	667.0000	550.0000	-17.54 %	700.0000	4.95 %	
			3,335.00	2,750.00	-585.00	3,500.00	165.00	
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	4.0000	EACH	302.0000	170.0000	-43.71 %	200.0000	-33.77 %	
			1,208.00	680.00	-528.00	800.00	-408.00	
33	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			0.00 %		33.33 %	
			45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	16900.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	140.00 %	
			21,125.00	16,900.00	-4,225.00	50,700.00	29,575.00	
35	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 2580							
		L.S.			-2.04 %		42.86 %	
			49,000.00	48,000.00	-1,000.00	70,000.00	21,000.00	
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			0.62 %		95.31 %	
			256,000.00	257,576.00	1,576.00	500,000.00	244,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3599 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6789  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 W FAKKEMA ROAD  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 24A026  
 PROJECT : 0020(210)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.  
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 3287 "H" STREET RD  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 BLAINE WA 982309206  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
37	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,800.00	12,800.00		12,800.00		
38	TUBULAR MARKERS							
	36.0000 EACH		83.0000	400.0000	381.93 %	150.0000	80.72 %	
			2,988.00	14,400.00	11,412.00	5,400.00	2,412.00	
39	OUTSIDE CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER WITH SCUPPER							
	710.0000 L.F.		93.0000	54.0000	-41.94 %	170.0000	82.80 %	
			66,030.00	38,340.00	-27,690.00	120,700.00	54,670.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
40	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-60.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	
41	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	70.0000 C.Y.		70.0000	1.0000	-98.57 %	100.0000	42.86 %	
			4,900.00	70.00	-4,830.00	7,000.00	2,100.00	
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	56.0000 S.F.		4.0000	1.0000	-75.00 %	20.0000	400.00 %	
			224.00	56.00	-168.00	1,120.00	896.00	
43	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100 EACH		0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
44	LICENSED SURVEYING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
45	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	1.0000 EACH		1,645.0000	2,500.0000	51.98 %	5,000.0000	203.95 %	
			1,645.00	2,500.00	855.00	5,000.00	3,355.00	
46	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	200.0000 S.F.		94.0000	40.0000	-57.45 %	130.0000	38.30 %	
			18,800.00	8,000.00	-10,800.00	26,000.00	7,200.00	



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/02/2025

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:04

PS&E JOB NO : 24A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3599 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6789  
 HWY : SR 020  
 TITLE : SR 20  
 W FAKKEMA ROAD  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 24A026  
 PROJECT : 0020(210)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.  
 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 3287 "H" STREET RD  
 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 BLAINE WA 982309206  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
56	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	9.0000	EACH	6.0000	4,483.33 %	200.0000	3,233.33 %	
			54.00	2,421.00	1,800.00	1,746.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,547,210.00</u>	10.20%	<u>\$2,716,525.00</u>	75.58%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,547,210.00</u>	10.20%	<u>\$2,716,525.00</u>	75.58%	